×	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 068355.0168		
		ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	
To the Honorab		attached original document(s	s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of C		2.12.	13
	⁰⁾ 102372395 Dewayne Lurner Donald H. Mi Richard J. Ross Bichard J. Ro Floyd Romaine Bishop		Troweek IV
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes	X NO B
2. Name and	Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig	nee(s)):	
Name:	BJ Services Company, U.S.A.		
Addre	ss: 500 Northwest Central Drive		
	Houston, Texas 77092		
Count	ry: U.S.A.		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes	X NO
3. Application If this docu A.	n number(s) or patent number(s): iment is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No(s).:	ion, the execution date(s) of t B. <u>Patent No(s</u>	<u>)).:</u> 02/12/20
	Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes	X NO
X A	Conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agree Execution Date: December 5, 2002	1036494	of Name
concerning d	address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: R. WILLIAM BEARD, JR. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1176 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.2876 (FACSIMILE)	e 6. Total number of Application(s): + Patent(s): = Total:	applications and patents involv
		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R.	§ 3.41) \$40.00
		8. Authorized to be cha	rged to Deposit Account YES
			ate copy of this sheet attached)
			e any underpayment or credit a yment to above Deposit Account
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	·
the origina	and Signature t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info l document. Iliam Beard, Jr. (Reg. 39,903)	ormation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy February 12, 2003
		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 6 Pages
2003 EFLORES 00 021	000013 10364945 40.00 DF		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A. 500 NORTHWEST CENTRAL DRIVE HOUSTON, TX 77092

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"WASHPIPELESS ISOLATION STRINGS AND METHODS FOR ISOLATION"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

DEWAYNE TURNER

17323 Ginger Fields Lane Harris County **TOMBALL, TEXAS 77377**

United States of America

17323 Ginger Fields Lane Harris County **TOMBALL, TEXAS 77377**

Signature of First Inventor

In the State of In the County of Hann's

12/5/02 Date of Signature

oratoworke Notary or Consular Officer

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 5 day of Alcember personally appeared Dewayne Turner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



HOU03:883764.1

PATENT REEL: 013769 FRAME: 0118

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Second Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Quanto muchel

Signature of Second Inventor

DONALD H. MICHEL

1026 South Morgan Avenue Lafayette Parish **BROUSSARD, LOUISIANA 70518**

United States of America

1026 South Morgan Avenue Lafayette Parish **BROUSSARD, LOUISIANA 70518**

12/16/02 Date of Signature

In the State of _ Uww In the County of Harris

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 16 day of December personally appeared Donald H. Michel, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ium

Notary or Consular Officer

LORA HUNT SWONKE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Explice November 07, 2005

r

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Third Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Mur in <u>Er per Frauere</u> IT Signature of Third Inventor

6418 Seegers Trail

MARVIN BRYCE TRAWEEK IV

Harris County Houston, Texas 77066

United States of America

6418 Seegers Trail **Harris** County Houston, Texas 77066

Mac 2, 2001 Date of Signature

In the State of Deyas ş ş ş In the County of Naris

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 3 day of <u>Allenbu</u>, personally appeared Marvin Bryce Traweek IV, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

LORA HUNT SWONKE Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires November 07, 2005

Notary or Consular Officer

. .

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Fourth Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Rectional Plane

Signature of Fourth Inventor

In the State of Jeves In the County of Harris \$ \$ \$

RICHARD J. ROSS

5910 Forest Haven Drive Harris County Houston, Texas 77066

United States of America

5910 Forest Haven Drive Harris County Houston, Texas 77066

 $\frac{12-5-02}{\text{Date of Signature}}$

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 5 day of Alcenber personally appeared Richard J. Ross, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

"ADDWO

Notary or Consular Officer

LORA HUNT SWONKE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 07, 2005

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Fifth Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

FLOYD ROMAINE BISHOP

2610 Eagle Nest **Harris** County HUMBLE, TEXAS 77396

United States of America

2610 Eagle Nest Harris County HUMBLE, TEXAS 77396

Bishys Signature of Fifth Inventor

 $\frac{12-5-02}{12-5-02}$ Date of Signature

In the State of In the County of Harr

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 3 day of <u>Decision</u> personally appeared Floyd Bishop Romaine, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer



HOU03:883764.1